
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/12 AWARD DATE = 05/07/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-203C(003)                  J.P. NUMBER:2314409       BAMS NO: 120151            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : US-59/US-70/US-270/SH-3/SH-7/SH-37/SH-82:  AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS IN DIVISION II.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    160,145.20      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:ACBRF-103C(127)CI               J.P. NUMBER:2737004       BAMS NO: 120152            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-186)                             LENGTH:       0.0940 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-186):  OVER UNNAMED CREEK 1.0 MILES WEST OF
                  THE US-69 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    434,146.30      CONTRACTOR   :       C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      HENRYETTA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-107D(087)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2165404       BAMS NO: 120153            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2830 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-381) : OVER J-N CREEK, 2.5 MILES NORTH OF
                  US-70E.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    580,850.90      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/12 AWARD DATE = 05/07/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-210N(004)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2917604       BAMS NO: 120154            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : I-35: OVER SH-142 AND COUNTY ROAD (EW-189), 2.1 MILES
                  AND 7.2 MILES NORTH OF US-70.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    526,159.58      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:MC-213C(002)                    J.P. NUMBER:2924804       BAMS NO: 120155            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: US-385                                           LENGTH:       7.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-385:  FROM THE TEXAS STATE LINE, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    530,654.60      CONTRACTOR   :       HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      GUYMON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-NBIP(449)                  J.P. NUMBER:2192504       BAMS NO: 120165            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9/SH-37                                       LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : SH-9/SH-37:  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION III.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    483,426.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MONOKO, LLC
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/12 AWARD DATE = 05/07/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.:STP-116C(110)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2161404       BAMS NO: 120156            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    165

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-167)                             LENGTH:       5.3560 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-167):  FROM SH-115, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,233,521.39      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-CENTRAL, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-116C(114)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2171604       BAMS NO: 120157            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    175
                SSP-116C(195)SS                             2171607

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-115                                           LENGTH:       1.2830 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-115:  FROM EW-154, EXTEND NORTH IN MEERS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,839,916.88      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.:SAP-216A(005)                   J.P. NUMBER:2800604       BAMS NO: 120172            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     15

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-62:  OVER COUNTY ROAD NS-247, 3.0 MILES EAST OF SH-115.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     79,568.20      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
                                                                      CLAYTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/12 AWARD DATE = 05/07/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-220C(006)                  J.P. NUMBER:2442604       BAMS NO: 120158            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : I-40/SH-6/SH-34/SH-47/SH-54/SH-55/SH-152:  AT VARIOUS
                  LOCATIONS IN DIVISION V.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     68,343.25      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-124C(112)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2486707       BAMS NO: 120178            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-293)                             LENGTH:       4.9730 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-293):  FROM 7.5 MILES SOUTH OF US-64, EXTEND
                  NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,915,938.66      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-126C(082)                  J.P. NUMBER:2096004       BAMS NO: 110241            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-37                                            LENGTH:       0.5580 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-37: OVER BUGGY CREEK, 0.6 MILE EAST OF US-81.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,403,359.07      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/12 AWARD DATE = 05/07/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-234C(005)                  J.P. NUMBER:2312509       BAMS NO: 120159            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : I-35/US-70/SH-76/SH-199:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION
                  VII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     28,677.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:NHY-009N(098)                   J.P. NUMBER:1606345       BAMS NO: 120160            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:       3.0490 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-183:  FROM 1.5 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-9 WEST JUNCTION,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,121,528.84      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-242C(002)3P                J.P. NUMBER:2919604       BAMS NO: 120124            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:       5.2900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-77: FROM 7.25 MILES NORTH OF SH-33, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,042,269.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/12 AWARD DATE = 05/07/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-146C(054)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2058404       BAMS NO: 120161            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75

       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2260 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-398) : OVER MILL CREEK, 4.0 MILES SOUTH OF
                  SH-9.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    448,077.30      CONTRACTOR   :       C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      HENRYETTA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-251C(004)                  J.P. NUMBER:2310509       BAMS NO: 120162            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : I-40/SH-2/SH-16/SH-51:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION I.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     61,220.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.:STP-155B(800)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2783404       BAMS NO: 120163            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET(HICKMAN)                             LENGTH:       0.3700 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (HICKMAN AVE):  AT N.E. 10TH STREET IN THE CITY
                  OF NICOMA PARK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    923,530.70      CONTRACTOR   :       SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.
                                                                      WILSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/12 AWARD DATE = 05/07/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.:CMC-255A(062)                   J.P. NUMBER:2926604       BAMS NO: 120170            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET (LINCOLN                             LENGTH:       0.5200 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (LINCOLN BLVD):  FROM JUST SOUTH OF 14TH STREET,
                  EXTEND NORTH IN OKLAHOMA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    360,375.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-056C(253)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:1520504       BAMS NO: 120164            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.1960 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-390): OVER MONTEZUMA CREEK, 2.75 MILES NORTH
                  OF I-40.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    598,213.90      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.:STP-158B(182)UR                 J.P. NUMBER:2781204       BAMS NO: 120017            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.2380 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (EAST CENTRAL AVE):  OVER TAR CREEK 0.25 MILES
                  WEST OF ELM STREET IN THE CITY OF MIAMI.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,745,041.78      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC
                                                                      ST. PAUL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/12 AWARD DATE = 05/07/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-162C(225)                  J.P. NUMBER:2192604       BAMS NO: 120166            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-270/SH-3/SH-18:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION III.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    261,403.96      CONTRACTOR   :       C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-162C(226)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2297310       BAMS NO: 120167            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     80

       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-35/SH-9/SH-29/SH-4                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATERPROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : I-35/SH-9/SH-29/SH-48/SH-76:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN
                  DIVISION III.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    106,709.17      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-272N(020)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2792904       BAMS NO: 120168            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:       0.2600 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : I-244 (E-S RAMP):  OVER I-444 IN TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,298,863.10      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/19/12 AWARD DATE = 05/07/12

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 470

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-173B(009)                  J.P. NUMBER:1000607       BAMS NO: 120174            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    300

       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH:       0.7760 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE AND DRAIN

       LOCATION : SH-51(CAUSEWAY AT GRAND RIVER BRIDGE):  FROM 7.8 MILES
                  EAST OF US-69,  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  9,218,517.50      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-176B(128)                  J.P. NUMBER:2431804       BAMS NO: 120169            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: WOODS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       0.2270 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : US-64:  OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 3.1 MILES EAST OF SH-14.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,464,780.94      CONTRACTOR   :       REECE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      SCANDIA KS



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/19/12

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 40,935,238.22
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

